RESOLUTION NO. 080550

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A 20-FOOT AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) ACCESSIBLE PARKING ZONE AT 762 FIFTH AVENUE IN THE NORTH FAIR

OAKS AREA

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, that

WHEREAS, California Vehicle Code Section 22507, et seq., and Section 7.44.010 of the San Mateo County Ordinance Code allow this Board of Supervisors to establish Americans with Disabled Act (ADA) disabled parking zone locations by resolution; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Works has recommended that a disabled (ADA) parking zone be established at 762 Fifth Avenue in the North Fair Oaks area of unincorporated Redwood City; and

WHEREAS, this Board has reviewed and concurs with the recommendation of the Director of Public Works.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED as follows:

A Disabled (ADA) Parking Zone is established at the address of 762 Fifth
 Avenue, Redwood City, on the southerly side of Fifth Avenue (County Road 23)
 commencing at approximately 353 feet south-west of the centerline of Spring

Street and extending south-westerly on Fifth Avenue a distance of 20 feet, more or less.

2. The Department of Public Works is authorized and directed to post any necessary signs and pavement markings.

* * * * * *

RESOLUTION NUMBER: 080550

Regularly passed and adopted this 25th day of June, 2024

AYES and in favor of said resolution:	
Supervisors:	DAVE PINE
	NOELIA CORZO
	RAY MUELLER
	WARREN SLOCUM
	DAVID J. CANEPA
NOES and against said resolution:	
Supervisors:	NONE

President, Board of Supervisors County of San Mateo State of California

Certificate of Delivery

I certify that a copy of the original resolution filed in the Office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County has been delivered to the President of the Board of Supervisors.

Assistant Clerk of the Board of Supervisors